Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

8t Floor www.eckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Daniel Clearfield
717.237.7173
dolearficld@eckertseamans.com
May 23, 2017
Carrie Wright, Esq.

Erika L. McLain

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2" Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works
Docket No. R-2017-2586783

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Philadelphia Gas Works’ (“PGW?) Interrogatories, Set III, directed to the Bureau
of Investigation and Enforcement.

Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
e
% b 4 4‘4”‘%\» k - et .
Daniel Clearfield
DC/lww
Enclosure
ce: Cert. of Service w/enc.

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only)

(106828213}




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PGW’s Discovery Requests to I&E, Set

III upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of

52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email and/or First Class Mail

*Carrie Wright, Esq.

*Erika L. McLain, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
PA Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

PO Box 3265

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
carwright@pa.gov

ermclain@pa.gov

*Sharon Webb, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building

300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

*Patrick M. Cicero, Esq.

*Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

*Jerry Mierzwa

Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044
Jmierzwa(@exeterassociates.com

{L0671382.2}

*Kristine Marsilio, Esq.
*Harrison Breitman, Esq.
*Darryl Lawrence, Esq.
*Christy Appleby, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place, 5% Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
Kmarsilio@paoca.org
hbreitman(@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org

*Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com

*Roger Colton

Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
34 Warwick Rd.

Belmont, MA 02478

roger(@fsconline.com

* Ashley Everette

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., 5™ Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
acverette(@paoca.org




*Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq.
*Robert W. Ballenger, Esq.
*Jennifer Collins, Esq.
Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ipickens@eclsphila.org
rballenger(@clsphila.org
jcollins@clsphila.org

*Mr. Robert D. Knecht

Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Ave.
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com

Date: May 23, 2017

* Notes signed Protective Order

{L0671382.2}

*Charis Mincavage, Esq.
*Adelou A. Bakare, Esq.
*Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
100 Pine Street

PO Box 1166 }
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
ahylander@mcneeslaw.com

William Dingfelder

645 W. Sedgwick Street
Philadelphia, PA 19119-3442
DingfelderGrants@gmail.com
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